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No.
Nagar Nigam Stage Contractor Stage

Release Tender

Tender Open

Bid Submission

Date-Time Detail(s)

Physical Document

Submmission

Start

Date Time

Expiry

Date Time

04.09.2024 12.30 04.09.2024 12.30

27.09.2024 16.00

04.09.2024 12.30 26.09.2024 17.30

04.09.2024 12.30 27.09.2024 15.00

Remarks

Release Tender

EXEÇUVE ENGINEER
KORBA(CG)

For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)
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Office Of The MunicipalCorporation, Korba (C.G.)
Annual rate Contract of Electrical Material for Nagar Nigam Korba

Poly Carbonate Angle Holder. Anchor, Great White, Havells, Surya

|Screw Driver Complete set Tapar Jalla, Cona
'pliers Insulated 200mm (Taparia)Tapari Jallani"

'Hand gloves pair (Electrical Use)Crystal, Essab
Wiring Patti (Casing - Caping) a) 25 mmSarswati, Riga

DESCRIPTION

|Wiring Patti (Casing - Caping) a) 32 mm Sarswati, Riga

|'Bend for Wiring Patti
|J.B. Box For Wiring Patti

|D.P. Switch 32 AMP ISI Mark- Anchor, Bajaj, Rigga, Cona
PV.C.Wire (Copper )1.5 Sq mm ISIMakeAnchor, Havells, Pollcab

|Insulation Tape - ISI MarkSteel -Greep, Anchor"

|Switch 5 Amp One Way Pianotype ISI Mark Anchors, Rigga, Cona
Switch 15 Amp One Way Pianotype ISI Mark- Anchor, Rigga, Cona

|Socket 5 Amp Pianotype ISI Mark - Anchor, Cona equivalent, Rigga
Socket 15 Amp Pianotype ISI Mark Anchor, Cona equivalent, Rigga

|Main Switch TPN
(a)32 amp ISIMark Make - Havells, HPL, Crompton or equivalent, Klick,
Rigga
|Main Switch TPN
(b) 63 amp ISIMark Make - Havells, HPL, Crompton or equivalent, Klick,
|Rigga
|Socket 5 Amp Pianotype ISIMarkAnchor, ConRigga or equivalent
Main Switch TPN
(d )200 amp 1SI Mark Make - Havells, HPL, Crompton or equivalent, Klick,
|Main switch SP N

() 32AMP ISIMark Make -Havells,HPL, Crompton or equivalent, Klick,

|Main switch SP&N
) 63 AMP ISIMark Make - Havells,HPL, Crompton or equivalent, Klick,
Miniature ciruit break.
(a) 16 amp ISI Mark- Anchore, Havell, Cona
Miniature ciruit break.(b) 32 amp ISIMarkAnchor, Cona, Rigga
Aluminium wire PVC Insulated.
(a) 15 Sgmm ISI Mark- Asian, Kent, Polycab,Rigga
Aluminium wire PVC Insulated
Sgmm ISIMark - Asian, Kent, Polycab,Rigga
Aluminium wire PVC Insulated
Sqmm ISI Mark- Asian,Kent, Polycab.Rigga
Aluminium wire PVCInsulated

Polycab, Rigga

Sqmm ISIMark Asian, Kent, Polycab, Rigga
Alluminium Wire 10 Sq mn Round Cable ISI(Single core) Mark - Kent.

Alluminium Wire 10 Sq mm Round Cable ISI(Double Core) Mark - Kent,
Polycab, Rigga
Alluminium Wire 10Sq mm RoundCable ISI( Four Core) Mark - Kent,
Polycab, Rigga

Mult Standcopper conductor 4sqmm ISI mark Make - HPL, Anchor,
Hevells,Polycab

MultiStand copper conductor 2.5sqmm ISI mark Make - HPL, Anchor,
Hevells, Polycab

Alumnum armoured Cable 4 core

(b) 2.5

(a) Sze 16 Sqmm ISIMark- Havells, Polycab
,.

Phenolex
Aluminiumamnoured Cable 4 core

(b)Size 25 Sqmm ISIMark - Have!ls ,
Polycab, Phenolex

UNIT

No

Set
No

METRE
RUNNING

METRE

Pair
RUNNING 1

No
No
No

RUNNING
METRE

No
No

No
No
No
No

No

No

No
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
(c) 4.0 RUNNING

METRE
(d) 6.0 RUNNING

No

No

No

No

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING

METRE

QTY Lowest Rate

RUNNING
METRE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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46 GI. Bracket 1" Dia (0.5mtr. Long) ilc bending the pipe to the required shap

59

60

61

63

64

65

66

67
68
69

Aluminium armoured Cable 4 core

70

(c) Size 35 Sgmm ISI Mark - Havells, Polycab, Phenolex

'Aluminium armoured Cable 4 core

(d) Size 50 Samm ISI MarkHavells, Poly cab, Phenolex

|Aluminium armoured Cable 4 core

|Halogen tube 1000WPhilips, Crompton Greaves, Bajaj. Vivid

Halogen tube 500WPhilips, Crompton Greave Bajaj, Vivid

72
73

|Holder for Halogen Fixture 1000WPhilips, Crompton Greaves, Bajaj

'Holder for Halogen Fixture 500WPhilips, Crompton Greaves, Bajaj

(e)Size 150 Sgmm ISI Mark - Havells
,

Polycab, Phenolex

'Bulbs 100 WBajaj. Surya, Philips

71

74

|'Copper Flat Cable Three core

(a)Size 2.5 sgm mmHavells, Poly cab

75

Copper Flat Cable Three core
(b) Size 4.0 sqm mmHavells,Poly cab

Electronic Regulater for Celling Fan Step Type ISI Mark Make -Anchor,
Cona, Great White

58 Kit-Kat 32amp ISI Mark Anchor, Rigga,Cona

2 nos. 25x5mm flat iron clamp with 4x9" long nut & bolt.
GI. Bracket 1.25" Dia (0.5mtr. Long) bending the pipe to the required shap

|2 nos. 25x5mm GIflat iron clamp with 4x9" long nut & bolt
'Holder Pendent Type Poly Carbonate 40 w to 100wAnchor, Bajaj

|Kit-Kat 100 ampAnchor Orient
'Screw Steel (100 Nos. Per Packet)

l(u) 25Sq mmHex,Dowell, SVS, ISI Mark
62 Lugs Alluminium

a) 3/4
'Screw Steel (100 Nos. Per Packet)
b) 1"

Screw Steel(100 Nos. Per Packet)
c) 1Â½ "

'Callbell 230 V (Ordinary)
|Anchor, Orient
Capacitor 2.5 Mcro Farrad ISI Mark
Pendent (Bed) switch 5 AMP ISIMark Anchor. Cona, Rigga
'Bell Push ISIMark Anchor, Bajaj

|Kit-Kat 16 amp ISI Mark Anchor, Rigga,Cona

|Kit-Kat 63amp ISI Mark Anchor, Rigga, Cona
|Lugs Alluminium
(O) 16 Sqg mm Hex, Dowell, SVS, ISI Mark
Lugs Alluminium

(I) 35 Sq mmHex, Dowell, SVS,ISIMark
Lugs Alluminium

|(IV) 50 Sq mmHex, Dowell, SVS, ISI Mark
|Lugs Alluminium
() 150Sq mm Hex, Dowell, SVS,ISI Mark
|Celling Fan 1200 mm Sweep with Electronic Reglater Steptyle

Bajaj, Crompton Greaves,Anchor, Surya or equivalent
|Celling Fan 1400 mm Sweep with Electronic Reglater Steptyle
Bajaj,Crompton Greaves,Anchor, urya or equivalent
Tester230 V Taparia, Cona
'Measuring Tap Each 30 Mtr.I.S.I. Mark
|Celling rose ISIl marked

"'Swaged steel Tubular Pole 9 Mtr. 410SP-32 marked as per lS 2713
'Alluminium Ladder 20 Ft. (Folding Type)Paras, patel,

RUNNING 1

Exaust Fan 12 " Dia ISIMark. Bajai, Crompton Greaves, Surya or equivalent

Change Over Switch 100 AMP ISIMark- Anchor, Hevells
|Halozen Fixture 1000 WN Bajaj,Crompton Greave, Surya or equivalent

RUNNING 1

METRE

METRE
RUNNING

METRE

Exaust Fan18" Dia ISIMark. Bajaj,Crompton Greaves, Surya or equivalent

No
No
No
No
No

RUNNING
METRE

RUNNING
METRE

RUNNING
METRE

No

No

No
NG

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
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1
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1
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1
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1
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|Halozen Fixture 500 W Bajai.Crompton Greaesv, Surya or equivalent
|Wall fan 400mm with rated speed 300rpm & rated air delivery 75cmm Make

Bajaj, Hevells
,
Cromption Greaves, Surya, Orient

109

|Pressure die cast aluminium LED street light 18 Watt with heat resistance
|tughnes class and IP 66 portection Make - HPL, Bajaj, Havells, Surya,
Orient

110

|Supply of following 230/250 volt LED street light fitingwith allaccessories
|like driver, heat sink made of dia cast aluminium with IP 66 protection and
|5KVsurge protection on pole bracket complete as required and furnishing 2
Yrs Guarantee certificate from manufactur. (PWD approved) Make - Bajaj,

Philips,Crompton or as equivalent, Surya, Orient
LED 72 W

LED 100 W
Supply of LED lamp with inbuilt with electronic driver heat sink and all other
accessiores in existing holder/ luminaries as required and furnishing 2 Yrs
Guarantee certificate from manufacturer. (PWD approved) 0.5 W Make -

Bajaj, Philips, Crompton or as equivalent, Surya, Orient
18 W

35 W

45 VW

Supply of LED Tube and18Watt inbuilt with electronic driver heat sink and
allother accessiores in existing holder/ luminaries as required and

furnishing2 Yrs Guarantee certificate from manufacturer. (PWD approved)
Make - Bajaj, Philips, Hevels, Crompton or as equivalent 18 Watt, Surya,
Orient
LEDTube Rod with allaccssiories Make Bajaj, Crompton Greaves, Hevels

or as equivalent, Surya, Orient
|A) 18 Watt
Switch disconnector 3 ploe 415 volt with SS Enclosure make Havells, HPL,
SSK 80 Amp,Klick, Cona, Rigga
100 Amp
125 Amp
160Amp

|200 Amp
320 Amp
PVCMouduler Switch board boxes ISI mark

1Way
2 Way
3 Way
4 Way
5 Way

102 Supply of LED Street ligtht driver with all accessories of approved make
Bajaj, Philips,Hevels, Crompton or as equivalent, Surya

6 Way
7 Way

8Way
10 Way
12 Way

LED25 W

LED 30 W
LED 45 W
LED 60 W

107 LED 90 W
LED 72 W

108 LED 100VW

LED 120 W
LED 135 W

111 Supplying following Moudular base & cover plate in sealed packing(a) 1 Module
112 (b) 2 Module
113 \(c) 3 Module

No
No

No

No

No
No

No
No

No

No

No

No
No
No
NC

No
No

No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

-|-----

1

1

1

1

1



114
115
116

117

120
121

118 (h) 16 Module

122

119 |Supplying metal bOx of follwing sizes (nominal size) including painting

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

133

(d) 4 Module

134

(e) 6 Module

135

(f) 8 Module
(a)12 Module

139

(a) 75X mm x 75 mmx 60 mm deep

() 375xmm x 300 mm x 60mm deep
131 Supplying of following sizes ceiling fan

(b) 100 x mm x 100 mnm x 60 mm deep
(C) 150 x mm x 75 mnm x 60 mm deep
(d) 150 x mm x 150mm x 60 mm deep
(e) 180 x mm x 100 mm x60 mm deep

(f) 200 X mm x 125 mm x 60 mm deep
(g) 200x mm x 150 mm x 60 mmdeep
(h) 200 X mm x 250 mm x 60 mm deep
() 200xX mm x 300 mm x 60 mm deep

132 (b) 1050 mm sweep

() 250 x mm x 300 mm x 60 mm deep

144

(k) 325 x mm x 300 mm x 60 mm deep

(A) 600 mm sweep

(c) 1200 mm Sweep
(d) 1400 mm sweep

136 (f) 1200mm sweep (Decorative Type)
(e) 900 mm sweep (Decorative Type)

137 (a) 1200 mm sween (BLDC Motor)

138 Supplying of following LED lamps with inbuilt electronic driver
heat sink for conventional holder
(A) 3 Watt
(b) 5 Watt

140 (c) 7 Watt
141 (g) 9Watt (|Inverter Type With builtin battery backup)
142 \(h) 12Watt (Inverter Type With builtin battery backup)
143 Supplying of following 230/250 volts LED Flood light Make- Surya, Bajaj,

Philips or equivalent.
(c) 60 watt
(h) 180 watt

145 (n)500 watt

146 Supply of Following Types of Joint Lugs ISI MARK

(A)10 sqm
147 B 16 sqm

148 |C 25 sqm

149 Supply of Rubber Tape ISI MARK

150 Supply of Junction Box ISI MARK

151 Size 250mmx200x125mm

152 Supply of Terminal 4 Way ISI MARK

153 Supply of Timer Switch For 63 Amp. With 63 Amp., Contectret Timer, MCB

|63 Amp, Rotary Switch Buss Bar,Stable For Terminal loc,
50mmX450mmX200mm Size CRCA 2mm Thick Sheet and locking
Arrangement allComplete Make L & T, C&SHavelles, Simans,HPL etc.

b Engine&
Sub

Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

<Assitt. Engineer
MunicipalCorporation

Korba (C.G.)
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No

No
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ExeEginder
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)


